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In observance of New Year's Day, the COVID Data Tracker will not update on Friday, January 1st.

Updates will resume on Saturday, January 2nd.
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Confirmed COVID-19 Cases in US Correctional and Detention Facilities By State

Cases are reported by state Department of Corrections and the Federal Bureau of Prisons at the facility-level unless indicated by *, which designates cumulative state-wide totals (county-
wide for DC) from one or more facilities, not named, in addition to cases reported from any named facilities. Data contain cumulative confirmed COVID-19 counts in U.S. correctional and 
detention facilities, separately for staff and residents, starting from March 31, 2020. Data collected from the Department of Corrections websites are principally represented by prisons, with 
exception of a few states that include jails. Citation: UCLA Law COVID-19 Behind Bars Data Project,  https://law.ucla.edu/centers/criminal-justice/criminal-justice-program/related-
programs/covid-19-behind-bars-data-project/
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California*

Texas

Michigan

Florida*

Illinois

Wisconsin

Pennsylvania*

New York*

Arizona*

Ohio

Arkansas*

Colorado

North Carolina

Tennessee

Virginia

Kansas

Minnesota

49,530

30,201

21,855

18,948

11,046

10,574

10,187

6,393

9,874

7,792

10,218

8,499

8,287

6,666

7,677

5,788

5,584

13,910

7,283

2,930

4,389

3,972

2,189

2,548

5,914

1,769

3,734

0

0

0

1,148

24

1,025

944

63,440

37,484

24,785

23,337

15,018

12,763

12,735

12,307

11,643

11,526

10,218

8,499

8,287

7,814

7,701

6,813

6,528

374,703
Total	Cases

307,819
Total	Resident	Cases

66,884
Total	Staff	Cases

1,295
Affected	Facili3es
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